

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID TABS**

DATE: 5/31/2023
WBS: VARIOUS
DESCRIPTION: CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER (CIPP)
COUNTY: DURHAM, FRANKLIN, GRANVILLE, PERSON, VANCE, WARREN,

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Vortex Services, LLC		Nu-Pipe LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	PRE-INSTALLATION INSPECTION	1050	LF	\$45.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,050.00
2	15" PIPE REHABILITATION CIPP LINER	300	LF	\$115.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$70.00	\$ 21,000.00
3	18" PIPE REHABILITATION CIPP LINER	590	LF	\$125.00	\$ 73,750.00	\$87.50	\$ 51,625.00
4	24" PIPE REHABILITATION CIPP LINER	160	LF	\$175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$137.50	\$ 22,000.00
5	30" PIPE REHABILITATION CIPP LINER	60	LF	\$250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$230.00	\$ 13,800.00
6	36" PIPE REHABILITATION CIPP LINER	90	LF	\$300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$290.00	\$ 26,100.00
7	LANE CLOSURE, TWO LANE, TWO WAY FACILITY	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
8	LANE CLOSURE, UNDIVIDED MULTI-LANE FACILITY	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
9	TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURES (2-LANE 2-WAY TRAFFIC)	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
10	TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURES (MULTI-LANE TRAFFIC)	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
11	DE-WATERING PUMP – 2"	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00
12	DE-WATERING PUMP – 4"	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,901.00	\$ 15,604.00
13	DE-WATERING PUMP – 6"	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$3,902.00	\$ 15,608.00
14	HOST PIPE GROUTING (TWO PART)	500	GAL	\$240.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 62,500.00
15	HOST PIPE GROUTING (ONE PART)	500	GAL	\$220.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$126.00	\$ 63,000.00
TOTAL BID: \$					538,000.00	\$	374,387.00